Product Specifications
REV:   1.0PART NO: VL47B2863A-K9S/F8S/E7S-I
PAGE  1  OF  12
Virtium Technology, Inc.  30052 Tomas, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688
Tel: 949-888-2444  Fax: 949-888-2445
1GB 128MX64 DDR3 UNBUFFERED 204 PIN SODIMM
Description: The VL47B2863A is a 128Mx64 DDR3 SDRAM high density SODIMM. This memory module consists of eight
CMOS 128Mx8 bit DDR3 Synchronous DRAMs in BGA packages and a  2K EEPROM with thermal sensor in
an 8-pin MLF package. This module is a 204-pin small-outline dual in-line memory module and is intended for
mounting into a connector socket. Decoupling capacitors are mounted on the printed circuit board for each
DDR3 SDRAM.
General Information
Order Information:
DRAM MANUFACTURER
S - SAMSUNG
MODULE SPEED
K9:  PC3-10600 @ CL9
F8:  PC3-8500 @ CL7
E7:  PC3-6400 @ CL6
VL: Lead-free/RoHS
VL47B2863A-K9 S X - I
emaNniP noitcnuF
31A~0A stupnIsserddA
PA/01A egrahcerpotuA/tupnIsserddA
2AB~0AB stupnIsserddAknaB
36QD~0QD stuptuO/stupnIataD
7SQD~0SQD sebortSataD
#7SQD~#0SQD tnemelpmoCsebortSataD
0TDO lortnoCnoitanimreTeid-nO
#0KC,0KC tupnIkcolC
0EKC elbanEkcolC
#0SC tceleSpihC
#SAR sebortSsserddAwoR
#SAC sebortSsserddAnmuloC
#EW elbanEetirW
DDV V570.0-/+V5.1ylppuSegatloV
SSV dnuorG
1AS~0AS sserddADPS
ADS tuptuO/tupnIataDDPS
LCS tupnIkcolCDPS
7MD~0MD sksaMataD
ACFERV ACrofegatloVecnerefeR
QDFERV QDrofegatloVecnerefeR
DPSDDV V6.3otV3ylppuSegatloVDPS
TTV egatloVnoitanimreT
#TESER lortnoCMARDSdnaretsigeR
#TNEVE gnisneSpmeTrofdevreseR
CN tcennoCoN
DRAM DIE (option)
I: Screening temperature
. 204-pin, small-outline dual in-line memory module (SODIMM)
. Fast data transfer rates: PC3-10600, PC3-8500, PC3-6400
. VDD = VDDQ = 1.5V +/- 0.075V
. VDDSPD = 3V to 3.6V
. JEDEC standard 1.5V +/- 0.075V I/O (SSTL_15 compatible)
. Eight internal component banks for concurrent operation
. 8-bit pre-fetch architecture
. Bi-directional Differential Data-Strobe
. Programmable CAS# Latency: 9, 7, 6
. Programmable burst; length (8)
. On-die termination (ODT)
. Average refresh period 7.8 us
. Asynchronous Reset
. Fly-by topology
. Terminated command, address, and control bus
. Gold edge PCB
. Lead-free, RoHS compliant
. Serial presence detect (SPD) with EEPROM
. Thermal sensor range: -200C to +1250C (+/- 10C Accuracy)
. JEDEC pin out
. PCB: Height 30mm (1.181”), double sided components
. Operating temperature (TOPER):  -400C to +850C (module screening
using commercial DRAM)
Features:
Product Specifications
REV:   1.0PART NO: VL47B2863A-K9S/F8S/E7S-I
PAGE  2  OF  12
Virtium Technology, Inc.  30052 Tomas, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688
Tel: 949-888-2444  Fax: 949-888-2445
Pin Configuration
204-PIN DDR3 SODIMM FRONT 204-PIN DDR3 SODIMM BACK
Pin Name Pin Name Pin Name Pin Name Pin Name Pin Name Pin Name Pin Name
1 VREFDQ 53 DQ19 105 VDD 157 DQ42 2 VSS 54 VSS 106 VDD 158 DQ46